

Vidya Amin

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5047 OF 2018

Office Notes, Office
Memorandum of
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.B. Kale i/b. GNP Legal, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Kunal Waghmare, Advocate for respondent no.
1/BMC.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the respondent no. 2/State.

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATE : 11th December, 2018

P.C.

Upon mentioning, taken on production
board.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner
submitted that the process is issued under section
394 of the Municipal Corporation Act on 3rd
October, 2018.

3. The learned counsel for the respondent no. 1/Corporation seeks time to take instructions.

4. The matter is fixed for admission on 5th February, 2019. Till then, the learned Magistrate not to proceed.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)