

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.5047 OF 2018

Vamsi Krishna Anna Vajula & anr.

... Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Sanjiv Sawant with Mr.M.B. Kale i/b GNP Legal for the
Petitioner

Mr.Kunal Waghmare for Resp. No.1 / Corporation

Mr.A.R. Patil, APP, for the Respondent – State

CORAM: Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATED: FEBRUARY 7, 2019

P.C.:

1. Upon urgent mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. S.O. to 31.7.2019, as scheduled under CMIS. Earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)