

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5047 OF 2018

Vamsi Krishna Annavajula and Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Anr.

...Respondents

Adv. Sanjeev Sawant I/by. GNP Legal for Petitioner.

Adv. S.R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent – State.

Adv. Kunal Waghmare for Respondent No. 1 – MCGM.

CORAM : S.S. SHINDE, J.

DATE : 1st AUGUST 2019

P.C.:

1. Not on board. On mentioning taken on board.
2. List on 3rd September 2019. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)