

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5047 OF 2018

Vamsi Krishna Annavajula and anr.

Versus

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai and anr.

None for Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Chavan i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

Ms. K. T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. None present for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 26th March, 2026 'for dismissal'.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)