

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5047 OF 2018

Vamsi Krishna Annavajula And Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And Anr. ... Respondents

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.03.27
14:44:37 +0530

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

None for the Petitioners.

Ms.K.T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. None present for the Petitioners.

2. The matter is kept under the caption 'for dismissal'. Hence,
Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)